AGENDA

AVON TOWN COUNCIL
REGULAR MEETING
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2019  7:00 P.M.
AVON TOWN HALL, SELECTMEN’S CHAMBER
60 WEST MAIN STEET

l. CALL TO ORDER

Il. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

11 PUBLIC HEARING: None

V. MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETINGS: November 7, 2019

V. COMMUNICATION FROM AUDIENCE: Items not on this Agenda

All items from audience are limited to five (5) minutes or less

VI. COMMUNICATION FROM COUNCIL

VIlI.  OLD BUSINESS

19/20-15

19/20-17

FY 20/21 Budget: CIP Budget Presentations
a. 7:00 p.m. Board of Education
b. 7:30 p.m. Police Department
c. 8:00p.m. Fire Department
d. 8:30 p.m. General Government

Appointment: Board of Assessment Appeals (R —12/31/2019)

VIIl.  NEW BUSINESS

19/20-21

19/20-22

19/20-23

19/20-24

19/20-25

19/20-26

19/20-27

Eagle Scout Proclamation

Review, Discussion and Approval: Year End Transfers and Appropriations
Contract Extension: Insurance Agent of Record-USI

Supplemental Appropriation: Youth Services Bureau Grant, $24,734.00
Supplemental Appropriation: Avon Senior Center/Tai Ji Quan, $1,260.00
Resignation: Recreation and Parks Committee (U — 12/31/2019)

Resignation: Recreation and Parks Committee (U — 12/31/2019)

IX. TOWN MANAGER’S REPORT/MISCELLANEOUS
Misc. A: Purchasing Update
Misc. B: Construction Update
Misc. C: Director of Police Services
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Misc. D: Sustainable CT
Misc. E: Archaeological Site

X. EXECUTIVE SESSION: Real Estate
Personnel

XI. MEETING SCHEDULE

XIll.  ADJOURN



